An employee on an approved leave of absence is subject to the same transfer 

provision in this contract as an active employee. 

I. Vacation 

1. Vacation time shall be accrued on the following basis: 

For computation purposes, twenty-one [21] days, or one hundred sixty-eight [168] 
hours, shall be considered a standard work month. 

2. Earned vacation shall not become a vested right until completion of the initial six 

[6] months of employment. An employee terminating employment prior to six [6] 
full months of employment shall not receive vacation pay.